PATENT ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS AGENT (f/k/a Continental Bank N.A.)	02/06/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elgin National Industreis, Inc.	
Street Address:	2001 Butterfield Road, Suite 1020	
City:	Downers Grove	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60515	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4135659

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)701-7711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3127017237

Email: cdore@mayerbrownrowe.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Dore
Address Line 1: 71 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-4637

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher Dore

Total Attachments: 3

source=pat release#page1.tif source=pat release#page2.tif source=pat release#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019069 FRAME: 0279

RELEASE

For good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (Ifk/a Continental Bank N.A.) (the "Bank"), having its principal place of business at 231 South LaSalle Streat, Chicago, Illinois 60697, does hereby grant, remise, release, convey and quit claim unto ELGHN MATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INC., and unto its successors and assigns, all the right, little, interest, claim, or demand whatsoever the Bank may have acquired in, through, or by that certain Collateral Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 24, 1993, and recorded with the Office of the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks on October 14, 1993 at Reel 6721, Frame 0907 - 0911 to those patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof

[Signature follow on next page]

1165085 03 HIR PUT

i of 3

Patent Release

PATENT REEL: 019069 FRAME: 0280

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned duly authorized officer has executed this Release, as of this δ^{th} day of February, 2003.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent (f/k/a Continential Bank, N.A.)

By: Some Constant See Name: Darlene Williams Title: Vice President

2 of 3

Signature page

SCHEDULE A

PATENT

Patent	Registration	Date	Country
Horizontal	4,135,659	11/08/76	USA
Centrifugal Separator			

1168685 93108 196

3 0/3

RECORDED: 03/27/2007

Schedule A to Potent Release

PATENT REEL: 019069 FRAME: 0282